Yours faithfully, 

For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited 

Harish Punwani 

Company Secretary 

M. No. A50950 

Annexure-A 

The details of grant of options are as follows: 

Sr. No. Particulars  Details  

1 Brief details of options granted  *94,500 (Ninety Four Thousand Five Hundred) 
Options granted to the eligible employees of the 
Company as determined by the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee under the Shaily ESOP 
2019 

2 Whether the scheme is in terms of 
SEBI (SBEB) Regulations, 2021 (if 
applicable) 

Yes, the Shaily ESOP 2019 is in terms of the 
SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and 
Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021 

3 Total number of shares covered by 
these options 

*94,500 (Ninety Four Thousand Five Hundred) 
equity shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each fully 
paid-up.  

4 Pricing Formula Tranche 1 →  1/3rd value of market Price as on 
the date of vesting 

Tranche 2 → 1/3rd value of market Price as on 
the date of vesting 

Tranche 3 → 1/3rd value of market Price as on

[...]

Options are yet to be exercised 

*Note: The members of the Company at their meeting held on 8th August 2019 approved “Shaily Employee 

Stock Option Plan 2019” authorizing the Board of Directors to create, and grant from time to time, in one or 

more tranches, not exceeding 131,570 (One lac thirty-one thousand five hundred and seventy) employee 

stock options.  

The members at their meeting held on 29th September 2023 approved sub-division of existing Equity Shares 

of the Company from the nominal value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) to Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) per 

Equity share.